PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AN AFFIDAVIT REGARDING OWNERSHIP OF PATENT APPLICATION UNDER MPEP 323.01(C) TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT ON REEL 025156, FRAME 0320, RECORDED 10/19/2010, THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED APPLICATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY CORPORATION	06/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12821399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents_SonyAdmins@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1459.70780US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE J. BOWDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie J. Bowden/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

502969834

source=20140613_SP246675US00_Affidavit_Mr._Kato#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033763 FRAME: 0361

WGS Ref. No.: \$1459.70780US00 Sony Ref.: \$P246675US00

First Named Inventor:

Yusuke Miyazawa

Application No.:

12/821399

Confirmation No.:

3892

Filed:

June 23, 2010

For:

FACILITATING DISPLAY OF A MENU AND

SELECTION OF A MENU ITEM VIA A TOUCH

SCREEN INTERFACE

Examiner:

Ashley Fortino

Art Unit:

2143

<u>AFFIDAVIT REGARDING OWNERSHIP OF PATENT APPLICATION UNDER MPEP</u> 323.01(C)

Sony Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") hereby affirms that it is the correct owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/821,399 as shown in the true chain of title recorded June 23, 2010 on Reel 024787, Frame 0582 from Yusuke Miyazawa et al. to Sony Corporation.

A Confirmatory License recorded October 19, 2010 on Recl 025156, Frame 0320 against the above-identified application and purporting to impact ownership of the application was, in fact, erroneously recorded. Namely, the previously submitted Confirmatory License from the University of Pennsylvania to the National Institutes of Health executed October 13, 2010 was submitted erroneously, and was not submitted with the consent of the Assignee (Sony Corporation). The fact that this recorded document was incorrectly recorded in this application is evident from the fact that there is no chain of title explaining how the National Institutes of Health was the owner.

The original Assignee, Sony Corporation, continues to be the owner of U.S. Application No. 12/821,399. The signor, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee.

Assignee Name: Sony Corporation
Assignee Address: 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku

Tokyo, Japan 108-0075

Signor Name:

Wataru KATO
General Manager,

Title of Signor:

Planning & Control Department Intellectual Property Division

Signature:

Date: June 13, 2014

PATENT REEL: 033763 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 09/10/2014